

September 17, 2024

Via Email

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety 715 P Street, 20th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 efiling@entergysafety.ca.gov

Re: Horizon West Transmission 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation Plan R2

Dear Acting Deputy Director Marino:

Horizon West Transmission, LLC (HWT) provides a revision to its 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) to correct errors identified in the Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety's Notice on Errata for Horizon West Transmission, LLC, 2023-2025 Base WMP Revision 1 dated September 10, 2024. The accompanying revisions to HWT's WMP (R2) addresses the following:

- Table 8-4 Asset Inspections Target by Year: Corrected to reflect targets for 2025 calendar year. Revised page 75 in both redlined and clean versions of the WMP.
- Table 8-15 Vegetation Inspections Target by Year: Corrected to reflect targets for 2025 calendar year and removal of Asset Inspection targets. Revised pages 99 and 100 in both redlined and clean versions of the WMP.
- Removal of extra space in table and figure numbers. Multiple revised pages in both redlined and clean versions of the WMP.
- Removal of reference formatting errors. Multiple revised pages in redlined version of the WMP.
- Removal of "Draft" page header. Revised pages 64-264 in the redlined version and pages 64-258 in the clean version of the WMP.
- Removal of extra spacing in Section 9.1.2. Revised pages 217-219 in the redlined version and pages 213-214 in the clean version the WMP.

The title page of the WMP was updated to reflect the date of this filing, September 17, 2024, and the new version, R2. No other revisions were made. Consistent with the above HWT submits the following documents:

1. HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP R2 – Redline (Public)

Horizon West Transmission, LLC

- 2. HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP R2 Clean (Public)
- 3. HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP R2 Redline (Confidential)
- 4. HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP R2 Clean (Confidential)

Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lenneal K. Gardner

on behalf of

Horizon West Transmission LLC